



## Legislation Text

---

**File #:** ACT 21-009, **Version:** 1

---

Acceptance of completion of the 2020 Sidewalk Improvement Project.

**Summary:**

The 2020 Sidewalk Improvement Project was awarded to Teamwork Construction on 7/21/2020 at a cost of \$245,588.00.

The total construction cost was \$294,638.49, which includes a change order for \$49,050.49.

The project has been completed and is ready for Council acceptance.

**Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:** The project was funded out of the \$300k budgeted in the Capital Improvement Fund (Fund 90)

Staff recommends acceptance of this project.